

Exhibit A

Exhibit A for NW Ward Road Improvements (Tudor Rd to Blue Pkwy)

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$150,955.51	\$150,955.51
2	Demolition and Removal	1	LS	\$53,136.00	\$53,136.00
3	Unclass and Embankment	1	LS	\$14,740.80	\$14,740.80
4	Finish Grading	1	LS	\$72,102.70	\$72,102.70
5	Waste (Haul Off)	1	LS	\$13,175.00	\$13,175.00
6	10" Asphalt Pavement	9130	SY	\$36.96	\$337,444.80
7	6" Agg Base Course	11250	SY	\$7.01	\$78,862.50
8	Geo Grid	11250	SY	\$2.12	\$23,850.00
9	Curb and Gutter	5831	LF	\$20.99	\$122,392.69
11	ADA Ramps	4	EA	\$2,236.27	\$8,945.08
12	Curb Inlets	5	EA	\$4,418.40	\$22,092.00
13	15" RCP	360	LF	\$88.14	\$31,730.40
14	Permanent Pavement Marking	1	LS	\$18,321.82	\$18,321.82
15	Seed and Mulch	2.25	AC	\$2,548.56	\$5,734.26
16	Sod	1000	SY	\$7.65	\$7,650.00
17	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$10,509.96	\$10,509.96
18	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$11,933.93	\$11,933.93
19	Temporary Pavement Marking	1	LS	\$8,561.00	\$8,561.00
20	Crossover Work	2	EA	\$21,601.80	\$43,203.60
21	Street Light Installation	1	LS	\$117,955.50	\$117,955.50
22	Traffic Signal Installation	1	LS	\$228,229.70	\$228,229.70
24	4" Sidewalk Removal and Replacement	585	SF	\$10.20	\$5,967.00
25	Spot Curb Repairs	150	LF	\$59.01	\$8,851.50
26	Remove and Replace Turn Lane (10" Asphalt)	300	SY	\$54.49	\$16,347.00
27	Design Fee	1	LS	\$88,348.50	\$88,348.50
28	Signal Interconnect for future Fiber	1	LS	\$55,235.50	\$55,235.50
	BASE BID TOTAL				\$1,556,276.75